EXHIBIT C

PROPOSED CHILD UTILIZATION MANAGEMENT THRESHOLDS

	

	Type of Service
	Prior Authorization
	Continued 

Authorization (1)



	Inpatient – General Hospital (2)
	Required
	Required 

(first month, every 2 days)

(subsequent months, once/week)

	Inpatient – Psychiatric Hospital
	Required
	Required

(first month, every 2 days)

(subsequent months, once/week)

	Psychiatric Hospitalization in a state hospital (Riverview)
	Required
	Required

(first month, every 2 days)

(subsequent months, once/week)

	Observation room (23 hour)
	Not Required
	Not Required



	Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facility (PRTF)
	Required
	Required

(once/week)

	DCF Residential Services (3)
	Required
	Required

(every 2 months)

	Crisis Stabilization Bed
	Notification
	Required

(once/week)

	Partial Hospitalization Program (PHP)
	Required
	Required

(once/week)

	Intensive Outpatient Program (IOP)
	Required
	Required

(once/week)

	Extended Day Treatment (EDT)
	Required
	Required

(once/month)

	Routine Outpatient Services, including all 908XX psychotherapy CPT codes
	Notification 
	Required 

(every 25 visits)

	Psychiatric Evaluation
	Not Required
	Not Required



	Psychological Testing
	Required
	Not Required

	Home Health Care
	Required
	Required

(once/month)

	Home Based Services (4)
	Required
	Required

(once/month)

	Family Support Team
	Notification
	Periodic re-notification

	Comprehensive Global Assessment
	Required
	Not Required



	Behavioral Health Consultation
	Not Required
	Required

(once/month)

	Behavior Management Services (5) 
	Required
	Required

(once/month)

	Care Coordination
	Required
	Required

(every 3 months)

	Mobile Crisis Service
	Not Required
	Not Required




(1) Once initial authorization has been granted, continued authorization thresholds apply.  Note well:  Continued authorization review frequencies are included in this table in order to establish standard assumptions for the bidders’ business cost proposal.  Actual review frequencies may be different than those proposed and will be subject to change over the course of the contract based on the Departments’ experience and provider and consumer input.  All days are business days.

(2) General hospital inpatient services for Medicaid recipients will be paid on a per diem basis and will be subject to concurrent review.

(3) Notification is primarily for informational purposes.

(4) DCF residential services may include a range of therapeutic residential settings designated by DCF for management by the Contractor.

(4) Home-based services include a range of DCF and DSS funded intensive and non-intensive home-based services of varying treatment models designated by the Departments for management by the Contractor.

(5) Behavior Management Services include a range of DCF funded supervised paraprofessional services such as therapeutic mentoring and behavioral health aides designated by the Departments for management by the Contractor.

Note: Exhibit C, Proposed Child and Adult UM Scope and Thresholds, describes services and authorization requirements.  Bids should be based on the proposed scope of services and authorization requirements, even though some services may be phased-in over time.  

	Inpatient – General Hospital (2)
	Required
	Required

(first month, every 2 days)

(subsequent months, once/week)

	Inpatient – Psychiatric Hospital (3)

(for recipients under 21 or over 64)
	Required
	Required

(first month, every 2 days)

(subsequent months, once/week)

	Observation room (23 hour)
	Not Required
	Not Required



	Residential detoxification
	Required
	Required

(every 5 days)

	Partial Hospitalization Program (PHP)
	Required
	Required

(once/week)

	Intensive Outpatient Program (IOP)
	Required
	Required

(once/week)

	Home Health Care
	Required
	Required

(once/month)

	Routine Outpatient Services, including all 908XX psychotherapy CPT codes
	Notification 
	Required

(every 25 visits)

	Ambulatory Detoxification
	Notification 
	Not required

	Methadone Detoxification
	Notification 
	Not Required

	Methadone Maintenance
	Notification 
	Not Required

	Nursing home/chronic disease hospital
	Required
	Required

(once/week)

	Psychiatric Evaluation
	Not Required
	Not Required

	Psychological Testing
	Required
	Not Required


(1) Once initial authorization has been granted, continued authorization thresholds apply.  Note well:  Continued authorization review frequencies are included in this table in order to establish standard assumptions for the bidders’ business cost proposal.  Actual review frequencies may be different than those proposed and will be subject to change over the course of the contract based on the Departments’ experience and provider and consumer input.  All days are business days.  

(2) General hospital inpatient services for Medicaid recipients will be paid on a per diem basis and will be subject to concurrent review.

(3) Notification is primarily for informational purposes.

Note: Exhibit C, Proposed Child and Adult UM Scope and Thresholds, describes services and authorization requirements.  Bids should be based on the proposed scope of services and authorization requirements, even though some services may be phased-in over time.

